OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	24-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	775088 riginal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits at	7770200
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fleet Capital Corporation	Name: Whitney Design, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 디 Yes 점 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1920 Beltway Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Release of Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63114
Execution Date: 7/10/98	Additional ⊓ame(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 12 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See attached Exhibit A Additional numbers at	See attached Exhibit A S C C C
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8
Name:Bonnie Grollman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320,00 17
Internal Address:	ದಿ Enclosed
Federal Research Corporation	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington DC State:ZIP:20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/22/1998 JSHMBAZZ 00000077 08782884 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:5A1 350.00 0P	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Demetria Vong-Spillan	7/17/98 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:

I + I

U.S. PATENT NUMBERS AND PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS

	200,000	D-368 626	D-360,508	20,104	D-378 184		12-300,399		D-300,376	D 300 300				•							US PATENT NO
	TOARD BROOK STITUTES	A Frontier board	Ironing board cover	> LIAVEL TOTE	Thereselves	storage bag	Multi pocketed	storage bag	5 Multi pocketed										FAIGNI		1
	April 9, 1996	10 100	July 18 1995	July 28, 1992			March 28, 1989		March 28, 1989											DATEISSUED	
											08//82,548				08/782,884	NONIBERS	MILLANDERG	APPLICATION	PATENT	PENDING U.S.	
										board	Door mounted ironing	assemoly	and the come	with ironing board	Two-way swivel bracket				APPLICATION	TITLE OF	
											January 10, 1997				January 10, 1997					FILING DATE	

U.S. Patent Application

Filed

12/12/95

08/514,231 App. No.

TRU FOLD LID

Title

÷

__| PATENT

REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0189

EXHIBIT B

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS AND PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RICAN HOMEWARE and Design RICAN HOMEWARE and Design BASICS	1,494,285 1,494,620 2,059,967 2,074,406 1,967,892 1,334,321 1,941,585 1,485,300 1,201,135 1,811,561 1,515,413 1,324,646 1,371,961	June 28, 1988 June 29, 1988 May 6, 1997 June 24, 1997 April 16,1996 May 7, 1985 December 12, 1995 April 19, 1988 July 13, 1982 December 14, 1993 December 6, 1988 March 12, 1985
SASICS ASICS ASICS ASICS RASICS RESTOW XE STURDY PLUS SIN TREND SIN TREND DT and Design FASHION PER SCAMPER PER THAT GOES! PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	2,059,967 2,074,406 1,967,892 1,334,321 1,941,585 1,485,300 1,201,135 1,811,561 1,515,413 1,324,646	May 6, 1997 June 24, 1997 April 16,1996 May 7, 1985 December 12, 1995 April 19, 1988 July 13, 1982 December 14, 1993 December 6, 1988
ASICS BASICS BASICS RSTOW XE STURDY PLUS SIN TREND IN TREND DT and Design FASHION PER SCAMPER PER THAT GOES! PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	2,074,406 1,967,892 1,334,321 1,941,585 1,485,300 1,201,135 1,811,561 1,515,413 1,324,646	May 6, 1997 June 24, 1997 April 16,1996 May 7, 1985 December 12, 1995 April 19, 1988 July 13, 1982 December 14, 1993 December 6, 1988
BASICS RSTOW XE STURDY PLUS EN TREND EN TREND DT and Design FASHION PER SCAMPER PER THAT GOES! PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	1,967,892 1,334,321 1,941,585 1,485,300 1,201,135 1,811,561 1,515,413 1,324,646	June 24, 1997 April 16,1996 May 7, 1985 December 12, 1995 April 19, 1988 July 13, 1982 December 14, 1993 December 6, 1988
RSTOW XE STURDY PLUS IN TREND IN TREND DT and Design FASHION PER SCAMPER PER THAT GOES! PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	1,967,892 1,334,321 1,941,585 1,485,300 1,201,135 1,811,561 1,515,413 1,324,646	April 16,1996 May 7, 1985 December 12, 1995 April 19, 1988 July 13, 1982 December 14, 1993 December 6, 1988
XE STURDY PLUS IN TREND IN TREND DT and Design FASHION PER SCAMPER PER THAT GOES! PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	1,941,585 1,485,300 1,201,135 1,811,561 1,515,413 1,324,646	May 7, 1985 December 12, 1995 April 19, 1988 July 13, 1982 December 14, 1993 December 6, 1988
IN TREND IN TREND DT and Design FASHION PER SCAMPER PER THAT GOES! PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	1,941,585 1,485,300 1,201,135 1,811,561 1,515,413 1,324,646	December 12, 1995 April 19, 1988 July 13, 1982 December 14, 1993 December 6, 1988
IN TREND DT and Design FASHION PER SCAMPER PER THAT GOES! PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	1,201,135 1,811,561 1,515,413 1,324,646	April 19, 1988 July 13, 1982 December 14, 1993 December 6, 1988
FASHION PER SCAMPER PER THAT GOES! PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	1,201,135 1,811,561 1,515,413 1,324,646	July 13, 1982 December 14, 1993 December 6, 1988
PER SCAMPER PER THAT GOES! PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	1,811,561 1,515,413 1,324,646	December 14, 1993 December 6, 1988
PER THAT GOES! PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	1,324,646	December 6, 1988
PER THAT ROLLS! ANSIT and Design	1,324,646	
ANSIT and Design		•
	• •	November 19, 1985
בים בידי בידי בידי	1,598,598	May 29, 1990
ER STOCKER	1,415,931	November 4, 1986
BOX and Design	1,169,236	September 15, 1981
PLUS	1,933,956	November 7, 1995
& SIT PLUS		July 8, 1997
Y-STEPS		August 18, 1981
D Stylized Letters	741,623	December 4, 1962
GO-ROUND	-	January 26, 1988
LITY PLUS		February 1, 1994
DY PLUS		November 7, 1995
NEY		January 31, 1989
NEY Stylized Letters	1,224,690	January 18, 1983
-READY (STYLIZED)	652,033	09/24/57
PACK	1,533,778	08/29/89
R PAK	1,056,584	01/1 8/77
֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜	& SIT PLUS Y-STEPS D Stylized Letters GO-ROUND LITY PLUS DY PLUS NEY NEY Stylized Letters L-READY (STYLIZED) PACK R PAK	Y-STEPS 1,165,577 D Stylized Letters 741,623 -GO-ROUND 1,474,230 LITY PLUS 1,819,495 DY PLUS 1,933,955 NEY 1,522,606 NEY Stylized Letters 1,224,690 L-READY (STYLIZED) 652,033 PACK 1,533,778 R PAK

75/250,019

75/239,295

6. NEW GENERATION

PATENT February 10, 1997 REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0190

March 3, 1997

EXHIBIT B (CON'T)

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	App. No.	App. Date
PRESS & SIT PLUS	74/473,777	12/22/93
DESIGN TREND AND DESIGN	74/450,976	10/22/93
DESIGN TREND AND DESIGN	74/450,977	10/22/93
BOX BASICS	74/581,544	10/03/94
PEEK 'N SEEK	74/721,581	08/28/95
BIN BASICS	74/724,637	09/05/95
BED BASICS	74/724,639	09/05/95

Foreign Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Dkt. Date
WHITNEY	394,206	02/14/07
WHITNEY	93/485971	09/28/03
WHITNEY	2040758	02/12/02
WHITNEY		PENDING
WHITNEY	429193	04/20/02
WHITNEY	419656	04/20/02
WHITNEY -	1685651	02/21/94
WHITNEY	1685652	02/21/97
WHITNEY	B1432905	06/26/97
WHITNEY	B1432906 .	06/26/97
	WHITNEY	WHITNEY 394,206 WHITNEY 93/485971 WHITNEY 2040758 WHITNEY 429193 WHITNEY 419656 WHITNEY 1685651 WHITNEY 1685652 WHITNEY B1432905

PATENT REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0191

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

	THIS	RELEASE	is mad	e as o	of this 10^1	day of	20	Ny	, 1998, by Fle
Capital									Whitney•Corr-Pa
Internat	ional, Inc.)								

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents and patent applications, including all inventions described and claimed therein and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and all of the trademarks, including all tradenames, applications and registrations therefor, renewals thereof, all income. royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 1996, at Reel 1476 Frame 0142 (Trademarks) and at Reel 8013 Frame 0303 (Patents) dated as of March 29, 1996 (the "Mortgage"). All obligations and duties under said Mortgage to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and Fleet hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Mortgage to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon Fleet's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION	
	$\overline{}$
2/////////	
Name: Michael Scolars	
Title: SV	

ELECT CADITAG CODDOO ATION

PATENT REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0192

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Things)
STATE OF <u>Thins</u>)) SS COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)
I, Charte Main Sandleuch a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Make I Scalar, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged thathe signed and delivered said instrument as win own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Charte Care I Scalar And I see I s
My Commission Expires:
4-4-99
CHRISTINE MARIE DANALEWICH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-4-99

REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0193